

NGR 1744 of 2024 Reg. No. 4 of 2025

Order No: 09

Dated: 11.09.25

Today is fixed for evidence of defacto complainant.

The accused persons take no steps.

It appears that case has been referred to DLSA for mediation.

No report has yet been received.

Awaiting the same.

In view of the resolution passed by the Bar Association

Darjeeling the case is adjourned today.

P.O. is on leave.

To date 12.11.2025 for report from DLSA.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C
Darjeeling**