

NGR 1744 of 2024 Reg. No. 4 of 2025

Order No: 10

Dated: 12.11.25

Today is fixed for report from DLSA.

Ld. APP is present.

Received report from DLSA wherein it appears that the matter failed to settle due to non-appearance of the parties.

Let it be kept with the record.

The accused persons take no steps.

Surety is directed to produce the accused persons on the next date fixed I.d. W.A.

To date **15.12.2025** for appearance id W.A.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**